DATE 04/14/97

794001 Goldfarb Report : , REPORT C0360A (continuation)
5.4 Q.8a The Free Trade Deal between Canada anu the United States has been in effect for more than six years.

In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

BASE: Support Concept of Trade Agreement

UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. 3 0r Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More: Union Union Engiish French
Unweighted row 1069 68 }7 80 73 349 290 345 861 208 390 616 125 428 516 334 723 755 314
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 979 64 77 83 58 309 256 347 911 69 390 527 119 403 457 295 671 752 227

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 160.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A very positive

effect ' 68 5 5 2 4 14 10 40 66 2 19 47 7 31 30 18 48 52 16
6.9 7.9 6.8 2.3 7.2 4.5 3.7 11.5 7.2 2.8 4.8 8.9 5.7 7.6 6.6 6.0 7.2 6.9 6.9

A somewhat positive
effect 297 16 27 20 19 83 80 114 279 18 121 160 35 132 129° 82 212 226 1
30.3 24.5 34.9 23.9 33.2 26.9 3.2 329 30.6 259 31.0 30.4 29.3 329 28.2 27.9 31.6 30.0 31.2

No real effect 435 34 27 40 25 152 117 133 399 36 182 220 47 166 221 132 297 327 108
: 44 .4 53.1 35.3 48.1 43.4 493 45.9 38.5 43.8 52.3 46.7 41.7 39.7 41.3 48.3 44.9 44.3 43.5 47.4

A ﬁomeWhat.negative : ‘
effect 151 . 8 - 14 . 19 8 47 42 53 139 12 54 88 24 60 67 56 92 123 28
15.4 12.9 18.4 22.5 14.2 15.3 16.5 15.2 15.3 17.0 13.8 16.7 20.1 14.9 14.6 19.0 13.8 16.3 12.3

A very negative

effect 26 A S 3 3 1 9 . 7 7 24 1 12 12 6 10 10 6 18 23 3
2.6 1.6 4.5 3.2 .2.0 3.0 2.6 1.9 2.7 2.0 3.1 2.2 5.1 2.4 2.1 2.1 .2.7 . 31 1.1

D.N.S. _ -3 3 3 - 2 1 - - 3 - - 3 1 2
. .3 1.1 .4 - .6 .2 - .8 - - 5 1 1.0




